

## UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

Nomination of a member by the members of the Syndicate of University of Kerala to the Senate of Sree Narayana Guru Open University
(Under Section 21- ix - of Sree Narayana Guru Open University Act, 2021)

## No. Election/SNOU/2021-22

## **NOTIFICATION**

Read: 1 Letter No. Ad. R/Const. Statutory Bodies/12/2021/SOU dated

14.09.2021.

2 Item No.34.97 of the minutes of the Syndicate Meeting held on

04.12.2021.

Section 21 - ix of the Sree Narayana Guru Open University Act, 2021 stipulates that "One member each nominated by the Syndicate or body similar to the Syndicate of other Universities established by State law" shall be there in the Senate.

**Dr. S Ajitha, Assistant Professor, School of Distance Education, University of Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram** has been nominated to the Senate of the Sree Narayana Guru Open University, as required under (Section 21- ix) of the Sree Narayana Guru Open University Act, 2021, vide paper read as (2) above.

By Order of the Vice-Chancellor

University Buildings, Prof.(Dr.) K.S Anil Kumar Thiruvananthapuram, Registrar
Date: 15/02/2022.

## Copy to:

- 1. The Registrar, Sree Narayana Guru Open University (with covering letter)
- 2. Dr.S Ajitha. Assistant Professor, School of Distance Education
- 3. The Members of the Senate/Syndicate
- 4. PS to VC, PVC
- 5. PA to Registrar/CE/FO/DCDC/DP &D/IQAC
- 6. The Ac A1/Ad B1/Ad A1/Ad AV/Audit Section
- 7. The Govt. Auditor
- 8. The Standing Counsel/Legal Advisor
- 9. The PRO
- 10. Stock File / File Copy